
Florida College Access Network is the heart of a movement to ensure 
today’s students are prepared for tomorrow’s jobs.

About FCAN Our Work
Florida College Access Network (FCAN) is Florida’s 
first collaborative network committed to ensuring 
all Floridians have the opportunity to achieve an 
education beyond high school and prosper in 
Florida’s dynamic economy.  

Our vision for Florida is Goal 2025: For 60% of 
working-age Floridians to hold a high-quality 
postsecondary degree or credential by the year 
2025. 

At FCAN, we accomplish our work in three key 
ways:

Local College Access Networks 
(LCANs)
LCANs bring together community stakeholders 
around the shared goal of increasing 
postsecondary attainment.

Research and Data
FCAN serves as a clearinghouse of student-
centered data, research, and non-partisan policy 
analyses. 

Statewide Initiatives
FCAN currently coordinates three statewide 
initiatives: Apply Yourself Florida, Florida FAFSA 
Challenge, and Florida College Decision Day.

Our mission is to create and sustain a statewide 
network that catalyzes and supports communities 
to increase college and career preparation, access, 
and completion for all Florida students.

www.FloridaCollegeAccess.org 
@FLCollegeAccess

Our Mission

Join the Movement!

Kathy McDonald
Assistant Director for Network Partnerships 
kmcdonald@floridacollegeaccess.org

For more information, contact: Learn more:



Local College Access Networks

Local college access networks (LCANs) are strategic alliances of leaders and organizations 
representing K-12, higher education, nonprofits, philanthropy, local government, and 
business. LCANs work collectively to boost college and career readiness, access, and 
success for students traditionally underrepresented in higher education.

Achieve Escambia
Escambia County 

Kim Krupa 

director@achieveescambia.org 

Alachua County Education 
Compact 
Alachua County 

Ian Fletcher 

ian@gainesvillechamber.org 

Earn Up
Duval, St. Johns, Nassau, Baker,  

Putnam, and Clay Counties 

Tina Wirth 

twirth@jaxusa.org 

FutureMakers
Lee, Collier, Charlotte, Glades, and 

Hendry Counties 

Tessa Lesage 

tlesage@floridacommunity.com 

Leap Tampa Bay
Hillsborough and Pinellas Counties 

Chuck Tiernan 

ctiernan@cftampabay.org 

Graduate Miami-Dade!
Miami-Dade County 

Steve Rios 

steve@riosresearch.com 

Broward Bridge to Life
Broward County 

Carl Dasse 

cdasse@cscbroward.org 

Central Florida College Access 
Network
Orange, Osceola, and Seminole Counties 

Ray Larsen 

ray.larsen@hfuw.org 

Manatee College Access Network
Manatee County 

Luz Corcuera 

luz@unidosnow.org

Future Ready Collier
Collier County 

Jessica Manchette 

jmanchette@championsforlearning.org 

Polk Vision
Polk County 

Pauline Simmonds-Brown

pauline@polkvision.com 

Achieve Palm Beach County
Palm Beach County

Stacey Watson 

staceywatson@unitedwaypbc.org 

LCAN of Marion County
Marion County 

Barbara Fitos 

barbara@ocalafoundation.org 

Talent 4 Tomorrow
Sarasota County 

Mimi Cirbusova 

mcirbusova@sarasotachamber.com 


